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4th PINNACLE FIDE RATED RAPID
CHESS TOURNAMENT 2025
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UNDER THE AEGIS OF
THANE DISTRICT GHESS ASSOCIATION & MAHARASHTRA GHESS ASSOCGIATION
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DATE - 09 - NOVEMBER 2025 (SUNDAY)
VENUE: KORUM MALL, THANE (W)
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REGISTRATION

FOR MORE DETAILS CONTACT.
IA MOHIT LADHE +91 90291 06570
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https://goo.gl/maps/h29JHeeHTM19osA79
https://www.fide.com/
https://aicf.in/
https://mcachess.in/
https://goo.gl/maps/h29JHeeHTM19osA79
https://goo.gl/maps/h29JHeeHTM19osA79
https://goo.gl/maps/h29JHeeHTM19osA79
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf5MJ_gyl0bNFfX8pAH0Z8dC2b2X90HDE5gCvRV9LFZL4xjsg/viewform?usp=header

TOTAL PRIZE FUND : RS. 4,00.,000/-
80 CASH PRIZES + 43 TROPHIES

MAIN PRIZE

Sub Category

Standing

Cash Prize

Category

Prize

1

50000

Best Female

Rs.4000/-

35000

2nd Best Female

Rs.3500/-

20000

3rd Best Female

Rs.3000/-

15000

4th & 5th Best Female

Rs.2500/-

10000

Best Veteran (Above 55)

Rs.4000/-

9000

2nd Best Veteran (Above 55)

Rs.3500/-

8000

3rd Best Veteran (Above 55)

Rs.3000/-

7000

4th & 5th Best Veteran (Above 55)

Rs.2500/-
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6000
5000
4100
3600

Rs.4000/-
Rs.3500/-
Rs.3000/-
Rs.2500/-
Rs.4000/-
Rs.3500/-
Rs.3000/-
Rs.2500/-

1st Physically challenged

2nd Physically challenged

3rd Physically challenged

4th & 5th Physically challenged

1st Visually impaired

3100

2nd Visually impaired

2600 3rd Visually impaired

4th & 5th Visually impaired

Rating Category Age category - Trophies

Rating TOP 5BOYS | U7, U9, Ull, Ui3, Ul5

Range 1st Rank

2nd Rank | 3rd Rank | 4th Rank | 5th Rank

TOP 3 GIRLS

U7, U9, Utl, U13, U15

Unrated Rs.4000/- Rs.3500/- Rs.3000/- Rs.2500/- Rs.2500/-

1401-1500
1501-1600
1601-1700
1701-1800

Rs.4000/- Rs.3500/- Rs.3000/- Rs.2500/- Rs.2500/-

Best Institution Prize

Rs.4000/-
Rs.4000/-

Rs.3500/-
Rs.3500/-

Rs.3000/-
Rs.3000/-

Rs.2500/-
Rs.2500/-

Rs.2500/-
Rs.2500/-

st Prize Rs.7000/-

2nd Prize Rs.5000/-

Rs.4000/- Rs.3500/- Rs.3000/- Rs.2500/- Rs.2500/- 3™ Prize Rs.3500/-

FOR BEST INSTITUTION PRIZE

*CONDITION APPLY - PRE ONLINE REGISTRATION

Note - Prizes shall not be shared. One player gets one higher prize. **




TOURNAMENT RULES

SYSTEM OF PLAY

THE TOURNAMENT WILL BE CONDUCTED AS PER FIDE LAWS OF CHESS AND FIDE
SWISS SYSTEM WITH 9 ROUNDS. ALL PLAYERS WILL BE PLAYING TOGETHER

REPORTING TIME
ALL PLAYER SHALL REPORT AT 9.45AM. TOURNAMENT WILL START AT 10.15AM
TIME CONTROL
10 MINUTES + 5 SECONDS INCREMENT FROM MOVE ONE FOR THE ENTIRE GAME.
TIE BREAK

1. BUCHHOLZ CUT-1, 2. BUCHHOLZ, 3. SB 4. DE, 5. GREATER NUMBER OF WINS
(FORFEIT INCLUDED), 6. GREATER NUMBER OF WINS WITH BLACK.

ELECTRONIC DEVICES

ALL ELECTRONIC ITEMS INCLUDING WRIST WATCHES (ALL TYPE OF
WATCHES) ARE NOT ALLOWED IN THE TOURNAMENT HALL.

AICF REGISTRATION - FY 2025-2026
AICF REGISTRATION IS MANDATORY FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2025-2026
FOR PLAYERS WILLING TO PARTICIPATE.

AICF REGISTRATION SHOULD BE DONE BEFORE REGISTRATION OF
TOURNAMENT (KINDLY REGISTER AFTER 1ST APRIL 2025)

® FOR RENEWAL - HTTPS://PRS.AICF.IN/PLAYERS
® FOR NEW REGISTRATION- HTTPS://PRS.AICF.IN/NEW-REGISTER

MCA REGISTRATION

MANDATORY FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2025-2026

FOR ALL MAHARASHTRA PLAYERS - (KINDLY REGISTER AFTER 1ST APRIL 2025)
® FOR RENEWAL -

HTTPS://MCACHESS.IN/TOURNAMENT _REGISTRATION/EXISTING_.ENTRY.PHP
® FOR NEW REGISTRATION-

HTTPS://MCACHESS.IN/TOURNAMENT_REGISTRATION/MCA_REGISTRATIONS.PHP

APPEALS COMMITTEE

A 5-MEMBER APPEALS COMMITTEE (WITH 2 RESERVE) WILL BE FORMED DURING
THE PLAYERS’ MEETING BEFORE THE START OF EVENT.

PROTEST

ANY PROTEST AGAINST THE DECISION OF CHIEF ARBITER SHALL BE MADE IN THE
WRITING WITH THE FEE OF RS. 1000 WITHIN THE 15 MINUTES OF INCIDENT. PROTEST

FEE WILL BE REFUNDED IF THE APPEAL IS UPHELD. THE DECISION OF APPEALS
COMMITTEE IS FINALZAND BINDING TO ALL.



https://prs.aicf.in/players
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://mcachess.in/Tournament_Registration/existing_entry.php
https://mcachess.in/Tournament_Registration/MCA_Registrations.php
https://mcachess.in/Tournament_Registration/MCA_Registrations.php
https://mcachess.in/Tournament_Registration/MCA_Registrations.php
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register
https://prs.aicf.in/new-register

. TOURNAMENT ENTRY FEE DETAILS

STANDARD ENTRY
e § ENTRY FEE: 2000 - "7 TILL: 2ND NOVEMBER 2025

LATE FEE: ¥250 (IF PAID AFTER 2ND NOVEMBER 2025 )
e § ENTRY FEE: ¥2250 - "7 TILL: 5 NOVEMBER 2025

LATE FEE: ¥500 (APPLICABLE FROM: 6'" TO 8" NOVEMBER 2025)
e 5 ENTRY FEE: ¥2500

FREE FOR GMS, IMS, WGMS, WIMS
REGISTRATION CLOSES ON 8TH NOVEMBER 2025 AT 2.00 PM

® NO REQUEST TOWARDS WAIVER OF ENTRY FEES WILL BE ENTERTAINED
e ENTRY FEES ONCE PAID WILL NOT BE REFUNDED

PAYMENT DETAILS

NAME : PINNACLE CHESS EVENTS
AC NO. 13341020000124 21

IFS CODE : IBKL0001334

BANK NAME : IDBI BANK

REGISTRATION FORM

AFTER ENTRY FEES PAYMENT KINDLY FILL THE GOOGLE FORM
LINK : HTTPS://FORMS.GLE/4XYJR1ICW63CP1FVF8

TOURNAMENT WHATSAPP GROUP
. HTTPS://CHAT.WHATSAPP.COM/HZXLSSSHZWT70RTEXO0JAK9

IMPORTANT CONTACT

FORPAYMENT STECHNICAL QUERIES - +91 8879 8854 17

FOR MORE DETAILS CONTACT.
IA MOHIT LADHE +91 90291 06570
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https://forms.gle/XSjmvZKuzVfdjxa36
https://forms.gle/4XYjr1CW63cp1fVf8
https://forms.gle/4XYjr1CW63cp1fVf8
https://forms.gle/4XYjr1CW63cp1fVf8
https://forms.gle/4XYjr1CW63cp1fVf8
https://forms.gle/4XYjr1CW63cp1fVf8
https://chat.whatsapp.com/HZXLs5sHZWt7ORTeX0JAk9
https://wa.me/918879885417
tel:+918879885417
https://chat.whatsapp.com/HZXLs5sHZWt7ORTeX0JAk9

TOURNAMENT HIGHLIGHTS
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1MMlsygloGnUNz0j0Ygz5j8lRYJsUDNKJ/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1IykQDfrsxKAkG9vpo7Plsyb5yZVv5VUV/view?usp=sharing
https://www.instagram.com/pinnaclechessevents/

