









AICF EVENT CODE: 446491/MH(R)/2025

4th PINNACLE FIDE RATED RAPID CHESS TOURNAMENT 2025

UNDER THE AEGIS OF

THANE DISTRICT CHESS ASSOCIATION & MAHARASHTRA CHESS ASSOCIATION

Prize Fund 74,00,000/+ 43TROPHIES

DATE - 09 - NOVEMBER 2025 (SUNDAY)

VENUE: KORUM MALL, THANE (W)







FOR MORE DETAILS CONTACT.

IA MOHIT LADHE +91 90291 06570



TOTAL PRIZE FUND: RS. 4,00,000/-80 CASH PRIZES + 43 TROPHIES

MAIN	PRIZE		
Standing	Cash Prize		
1	50000		
2	35000		
3	20000		
4	15000		
5	10000		
6	9000		
7	8000		
8	7000		
9	6000		
10	5000		
11 - 15	4100		
16 - 20	3600		
21 - 25	3100		
26 - 35	2600		

Sub Category		
Category	Prize	
Best Female	Rs.4000/-	
2nd Best Female	Rs.3500/-	
3rd Best Female	Rs.3000/-	
4th & 5th Best Female Rs.2500/		
Best Veteran (Above 55)	Rs.4000/-	
2nd Best Veteran (Above 55)	Rs.3500/-	
3rd Best Veteran (Above 55)	Rs.3000/-	
4th & 5th Best Veteran (Above 55)	Rs.2500/-	
1st Physically challenged	Rs.4000/-	
2nd Physically challenged Rs.3500/-		
3rd Physically challenged	Rs.3000/-	
4th & 5th Physically challenged	Rs.2500/-	
1st Visually impaired	Rs.4000/-	
2nd Visually impaired	Rs.3500/-	
3rd Visually impaired	Rs.3000/-	
4th & 5th Visually impaired	Rs.2500/-	

Rating Category					
Rating Range	1st Rank	2nd Rank	3rd Rank	4th Rank	5th Rank
Unrated	Rs.4000/-	Rs.3500/-	Rs.3000/-	Rs.2500/-	Rs.2500/-
1401-1500	Rs.4000/-	Rs.3500/-	Rs.3000/-	Rs.2500/-	Rs.2500/-
1501-1600	Rs.4000/-	Rs.3500/-	Rs.3000/-	Rs.2500/-	Rs.2500/-
1601-1700	Rs.4000/-	Rs.3500/-	Rs.3000/-	Rs.2500/-	Rs.2500/-
1701-1800	Rs.4000/-	Rs.3500/-	Rs.3000/-	Rs.2500/-	Rs.2500/-

Age category - Trophies			
TOP 5 BOYS	U7, U9, U11, U13, U15		
TOP 3 GIRLS	U7, U9, U11, U13, U15		
Best Institution Prize			
1st Prize	Rs.7000/-		
2nd Prize	Rs.5000/-		
3 rd Prize	Rs.3500/-		

FOR BEST INSTITUTION PRIZE

*CONDITION APPLY - PRE ONLINE REGISTRATION

TOURNAMENT RULES

SYSTEM OF PLAY

THE TOURNAMENT WILL BE CONDUCTED AS PER FIDE LAWS OF CHESS AND FIDE SWISS SYSTEM WITH 9 ROUNDS. ALL PLAYERS WILL BE PLAYING TOGETHER

REPORTING TIME

ALL PLAYER SHALL REPORT AT 9.45AM. TOURNAMENT WILL START AT 10.15AM

TIME CONTROL

10 MINUTES + 5 SECONDS INCREMENT FROM MOVE ONE FOR THE ENTIRE GAME.

TIE BREAK

1. BUCHHOLZ CUT-1, 2. BUCHHOLZ, 3. SB 4. DE, 5. GREATER NUMBER OF WINS (FORFEIT INCLUDED), 6. GREATER NUMBER OF WINS WITH BLACK.

ELECTRONIC DEVICES

ALL ELECTRONIC ITEMS INCLUDING WRIST WATCHES (ALL TYPE OF WATCHES) ARE NOT ALLOWED IN THE TOURNAMENT HALL.

AICF REGISTRATION - FY 2025-2026

AICF REGISTRATION IS MANDATORY FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2025-2026 FOR PLAYERS WILLING TO PARTICIPATE.

AICF REGISTRATION SHOULD BE DONE BEFORE REGISTRATION OF TOURNAMENT (KINDLY REGISTER AFTER 1ST APRIL 2025)

- FOR RENEWAL <u>HTTPS://PRS.AICF.IN/PLAYERS</u>
- FOR NEW REGISTRATION- HTTPS://PRS.AICF.IN/NEW-REGISTER

MCA REGISTRATION

MANDATORY FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2025-2026

FOR ALL MAHARASHTRA PLAYERS - (KINDLY REGISTER AFTER 1ST APRIL 2025)

• FOR RENEWAL -

HTTPS://MCACHESS.IN/TOURNAMENT_REGISTRATION/EXISTING_ENTRY.PHP

FOR NEW REGISTRATION-

HTTPS://MCACHESS.IN/TOURNAMENT_REGISTRATION/MCA_REGISTRATIONS.PHP

<u>APPEALS COMMITTEE</u>

<u>A 5-MEMBER APPEALS COMMITTEE (WITH 2 RESERVE) WILL BE FORMED DURING</u> THE PLAYERS' MEETING BEFORE THE START OF EVENT.

PROTEST

ANY PROTEST AGAINST THE DECISION OF CHIEF ARBITER SHALL BE MADE IN THE WRITING WITH THE FEE OF RS. 1000 WITHIN THE 15 MINUTES OF INCIDENT. PROTEST FEE WILL BE REFUNDED IF THE APPEAL IS UPHELD. THE DECISION OF APPEALS COMMITTEE IS FINAL AND BINDING TO ALL.

TOURNAMENT ENTRY FEE DETAILS

STANDARD ENTRY

• § ENTRY FEE: ₹2000 - 177 TILL: 2ND NOVEMBER 2025

LATE FEE: ₹250 (IF PAID AFTER 2ND NOVEMBER 2025)

• § ENTRY FEE: ₹2250 - 📅 TILL: <u>5TH NOVEMBER 2025</u>

LATE FEE: ₹500 (APPLICABLE FROM: 6TH TO 8TH NOVEMBER 2025)

• § ENTRY FEE: ₹2500

FREE FOR GMS, IMS, WGMS, WIMS

REGISTRATION CLOSES ON 8TH NOVEMBER 2025 AT 2.00 PM

- NO REQUEST TOWARDS WAIVER OF ENTRY FEES WILL BE ENTERTAINED
- ENTRY FEES ONCE PAID WILL NOT BE REFUNDED

PAYMENT DETAILS

NAME: PINNACLE CHESS EVENTS

· AC NO. 1334102000012421

IFS CODE: IBKL0001334

BANK NAME : IDBI BANK



REGISTRATION FORM

AFTER ENTRY FEES PAYMENT KINDLY FILL THE GOOGLE FORM
LINK: HTTPS://FORMS.GLE/4XYJR1CW63CP1FVF8

TOURNAMENT WHATSAPP GROUP

HTTPS://CHAT.WHATSAPP.COM/HZXLS5SHZWT7ORTEX0JAK9

IMPORTANT CONTACT

FOR PAYMENT & TECHNICAL QUERIES - +91 8879 8854 17

FOR MORE DETAILS CONTACT.

IA MOHIT LADHE +91 90291 06570

TOURNAMENT HIGHLIGHTS













